
 
 
OBRASCÓN HUARTE LAIN, S.A. (the “Company”), pursuant to article 228 of the 
consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative 
Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby notifies the Spanish National Securities Market 
Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) (“CNMV”) the following 
 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
In relation to the significant event published on July 10th, 2017 (reg. number 254407) 
concerning the notification of the new liquidity contract subscribed with Santander 
Investment Bolsa, Sociedad de Valores, S.A. and in accordance to the previsions 
contained in rule fourth paragraph 2b) of Circular 1/2017, the Company attaches the 
detail for the period: 09/23/2021 – 12/30/2021. 

 
 

  # of shares Cash Balance Average Price 
Initial Balance 320.000 1.000.000,00   

Previous Balance 620.277 33.913,80   
        

Bought 6.110.809 -4.738.355,03 0,78 
Sold -6.189.790 4.799.506,11 0,78 

        
Expenses   -9.013,99   

Oct.'21 contribution   357.000   
Current Balance 541.296 443.050,89   

 
 
Madrid, January 13th 2021. 
 
 
The details of these transactions are the following: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

  
Date Bought/Sold #  of shares Total 

accumulated Average price Cash Balance # of Trades Block Trades 

Initial Balance     620.277 
 

33.913,80     
23-09-21 Bought 16.000 636.277 0,61 -9.801,60 13 0 
23-09-21 Sold -16.000 620.277 0,61 9.806,40 14 0 
24-09-21 Bought 12.000 632.277 0,60 -7.252,80 8 0 
24-09-21 Sold -12.000 620.277 0,61 7.262,40 6 0 
27-09-21 Bought 18.000 638.277 0,62 -11.199,60 9 0 
27-09-21 Sold -18.000 620.277 0,62 11.214,00 18 0 
28-09-21 Bought 18.298 638.575 0,63 -11.472,85 9 0 
28-09-21 Sold -18.298 620.277 0,63 11.489,31 17 0 
29-09-21 Bought 28.625 648.902 0,63 -17.959,33 11 0 
29-09-21 Sold -28.625 620.277 0,63 17.947,88 13 0 
30-09-21 Bought 10.000 630.277 0,63 -6.321,00 4 0 
30-09-21 Sold -10.000 620.277 0,63 6.338,00 5 0 
01-10-21 Bought 38.069 658.346 0,64 -24.272,79 14 0 
01-10-21 Sold -38.069 620.277 0,64 24.276,60 14 0 
04-10-21 Bought 12.500 632.777 0,63 -7.882,50 8 0 
04-10-21 Sold -12.500 620.277 0,63 7.885,00 8 0 
05-10-21 Bought 5.000 625.277 0,63 -3.155,00 4 0 
05-10-21 Sold -8.000 617.277 0,63 5.046,40 5 0 
06-10-21 Bought 89.000 706.277 0,62 -55.206,70 36 0 
06-10-21 Sold -86.000 620.277 0,62 53.302,80 39 0 
07-10-21 Bought 86.146 706.423 0,63 -54.108,30 34 0 
07-10-21 Sold -86.146 620.277 0,63 54.116,92 36 0 
08-10-21 Bought 118.000 738.277 0,65 -77.054,00 32 0 
08-10-21 Sold -125.000 613.277 0,65 81.525,00 36 0 
11-10-21 Bought 36.100 649.377 0,65 -23.472,22 22 0 
11-10-21 Sold -30.400 618.977 0,65 19.720,48 20 0 
12-10-21 Bought 55.000 673.977 0,66 -36.107,50 21 0 
12-10-21 Sold -60.000 613.977 0,66 39.348,00 30 0 
13-10-21 Bought 58.000 671.977 0,65 -37.763,80 20 0 
13-10-21 Sold -47.000 624.977 0,65 30.503,00 15 0 
14-10-21 Bought 90.000 714.977 0,66 -59.085,00 31 0 
14-10-21 Sold -90.000 624.977 0,66 58.995,00 33 0 
15-10-21 Bought 53.576 678.553 0,65 -34.867,26 27 0 
15-10-21 Sold -53.576 624.977 0,65 34.872,62 22 0 
18-10-21 Bought 76.000 700.977 0,65 -49.696,40 36 0 
18-10-21 Sold -70.000 630.977 0,65 45.773,00 35 0 
19-10-21 Bought 91.306 722.283 0,63 -57.824,09 29 0 
19-10-21 Sold -91.306 630.977 0,63 57.714,52 29 0 
20-10-21 Bought 98.000 728.977 0,65 -64.160,60 40 0 
20-10-21 Sold -120.700 608.277 0,66 79.094,71 46 0 
21-10-21 Bought 93.000 701.277 0,67 -62.077,50 40 0 
21-10-21 Sold -81.597 619.680 0,67 54.433,36 35 0 
22-10-21 Bought 40.535 660.215 0,65 -26.299,11 24 0 
22-10-21 Sold -38.535 621.680 0,65 24.986,09 17 0 
25-10-21 Bought 72.403 694.083 0,66 -47.894,58 27 0 
25-10-21 Sold -85.806 608.277 0,66 56.855,06 31 0 



 
26-10-21 Bought 97.500 705.777 0,70 -67.869,75 35 0 
26-10-21 Sold -92.500 613.277 0,69 64.232,00 36 0 
27-10-21 Bought 95.532 708.809 0,69 -66.222,78 37 0 
27-10-21 Sold -80.832 627.977 0,69 55.903,41 38 0 
28-10-21 Bought 64.044 692.021 0,68 -43.485,88 35 0 
28-10-21 Sold -59.044 632.977 0,68 40.020,02 29 0 
29-10-21 Bought 89.900 722.877 0,69 -62.462,52 32 0 
29-10-21 Sold -120.500 602.377 0,69 83.602,90 45 0 
01-11-21 Bought 87.000 689.377 0,71 -61.604,70 36 0 
01-11-21 Sold -83.000 606.377 0,71 58.772,30 33 0 
02-11-21 Bought 105.000 711.377 0,72 -75.327,00 36 0 
02-11-21 Sold -105.000 606.377 0,72 75.264,00 41 0 
03-11-21 Bought 57.964 664.341 0,71 -41.421,07 26 0 
03-11-21 Sold -51.628 612.713 0,71 36.903,69 23 0 
04-11-21 Bought 90.023 702.736 0,72 -64.888,58 36 0 
04-11-21 Sold -90.023 612.713 0,72 64.798,56 35 0 
05-11-21 Bought 76.509 689.222 0,72 -55.078,83 29 0 
05-11-21 Sold -86.845 602.377 0,72 62.554,45 32 0 
08-11-21 Bought 98.519 700.896 0,79 -77.554,16 44 0 
08-11-21 Sold -128.000 572.896 0,78 99.904,00 49 0 
09-11-21 Bought 128.807 701.703 0,79 -101.461,27 35 0 
09-11-21 Sold -128.807 572.896 0,79 101.551,44 40 0 
10-11-21 Bought 145.000 717.896 0,79 -114.680,50 42 0 
10-11-21 Sold -145.000 572.896 0,79 114.695,00 60 0 
11-11-21 Bought 71.200 644.096 0,77 -54.852,48 25 0 
11-11-21 Sold -71.200 572.896 0,77 54.852,48 26 0 
12-11-21 Bought 102.000 674.896 0,76 -77.693,40 31 0 
12-11-21 Sold -87.000 587.896 0,76 66.320,10 24 0 
15-11-21 Bought 115.067 702.963 0,78 -89.763,77 34 0 
15-11-21 Sold -142.167 560.796 0,78 110.719,66 47 0 
16-11-21 Bought 140.148 700.944 0,82 -115.453,92 39 0 
16-11-21 Sold -147.648 553.296 0,82 121.470,01 46 0 
17-11-21 Bought 73.829 627.125 0,84 -61.787,49 33 0 
17-11-21 Sold -63.829 563.296 0,84 53.495,08 32 0 
18-11-21 Bought 81.000 644.296 0,80 -64.921,50 35 0 
18-11-21 Sold -65.000 579.296 0,80 51.993,50 32 0 
19-11-21 Bought 90.000 669.296 0,77 -69.498,00 31 0 
19-11-21 Sold -80.000 589.296 0,77 61.664,00 28 0 
22-11-21 Bought 90.000 679.296 0,76 -68.013,00 22 0 
22-11-21 Sold -90.000 589.296 0,75 67.923,00 23 0 
23-11-21 Bought 86.644 675.940 0,76 -65.667,49 37 0 
23-11-21 Sold -79.644 596.296 0,76 60.378,12 32 0 
24-11-21 Bought 83.872 680.168 0,75 -62.627,22 34 0 
24-11-21 Sold -83.872 596.296 0,75 62.627,22 34 0 
25-11-21 Bought 57.523 653.819 0,74 -42.728,08 22 0 
25-11-21 Sold -64.523 589.296 0,74 47.934,14 22 0 
26-11-21 Bought 157.000 746.296 0,72 -112.898,70 45 0 
26-11-21 Sold -150.000 596.296 0,72 107.565,00 43 0 
29-11-21 Bought 84.832 681.128 0,72 -61.358,99 27 0 
29-11-21 Sold -84.832 596.296 0,72 61.333,54 31 0 



 
30-11-21 Bought 93.300 689.596 0,71 -66.560,22 32 0 
30-11-21 Sold -87.300 602.296 0,71 62.236,17 28 0 
01-12-21 Bought 82.600 684.896 0,73 -60.149,32 33 0 
01-12-21 Sold -88.600 596.296 0,73 64.456,50 29 0 
02-12-21 Bought 129.258 725.554 0,75 -96.917,65 53 0 
02-12-21 Sold -140.258 585.296 0,75 105.151,42 53 0 
03-12-21 Bought 161.475 746.771 0,78 -125.643,70 73 0 
03-12-21 Sold -149.875 596.896 0,78 116.737,64 57 0 
06-12-21 Bought 103.500 700.396 0,77 -80.088,30 32 0 
06-12-21 Sold -115.100 585.296 0,77 89.052,87 33 0 
07-12-21 Bought 136.000 721.296 0,81 -110.336,80 43 0 
07-12-21 Sold -146.000 575.296 0,81 118.245,40 39 0 
08-12-21 Bought 148.800 724.096 0,83 -122.908,80 44 0 
08-12-21 Sold -170.600 553.496 0,83 141.017,96 44 0 
09-12-21 Bought 140.100 693.596 0,83 -116.395,08 42 0 
09-12-21 Sold -140.100 553.496 0,83 116.507,16 55 0 
10-12-21 Bought 105.000 658.496 0,85 -89.628,00 24 0 
10-12-21 Sold -105.000 553.496 0,85 89.544,00 32 0 
13-12-21 Bought 114.048 667.544 0,89 -101.149,17 44 0 
13-12-21 Sold -102.885 564.659 0,88 90.981,21 40 0 
14-12-21 Bought 126.625 691.284 0,90 -114.304,39 52 0 
14-12-21 Sold -126.625 564.659 0,90 114.266,40 58 0 
15-12-21 Bought 78.000 642.659 0,87 -68.008,20 40 0 
15-12-21 Sold -67.337 575.322 0,87 58.549,52 35 0 
16-12-21 Bought 119.779 695.101 0,87 -104.207,73 61 0 
16-12-21 Sold -119.779 575.322 0,87 104.207,73 58 0 
17-12-21 Bought 82.415 657.737 0,87 -71.758,74 36 0 
17-12-21 Sold -82.415 575.322 0,87 71.775,22 33 0 
20-12-21 Bought 105.000 680.322 0,86 -90.804,00 26 0 
20-12-21 Sold -115.663 564.659 0,87 100.268,25 32 0 
21-12-21 Bought 126.000 690.659 0,88 -111.497,40 28 0 
21-12-21 Sold -121.000 569.659 0,88 107.012,40 25 0 
22-12-21 Bought 105.000 674.659 0,88 -92.200,50 27 0 
22-12-21 Sold -110.000 564.659 0,88 96.668,00 36 0 
23-12-21 Bought 137.000 701.659 0,91 -125.245,40 35 0 
23-12-21 Sold -148.163 553.496 0,91 135.495,06 35 0 
27-12-21 Bought 104.979 658.475 0,97 -101.745,65 43 0 
27-12-21 Sold -104.979 553.496 0,97 101.745,65 48 0 
28-12-21 Bought 137.036 690.532 0,98 -134.843,42 51 0 
28-12-21 Sold -149.236 541.296 0,98 146.863,15 56 0 
29-12-21 Bought 111.365 652.661 1,00 -110.886,13 44 0 
29-12-21 Sold -101.365 551.296 1,00 100.949,40 31 0 
30-12-21 Bought 79.058 630.354 1,00 -78.820,83 29 0 
30-12-21 Sold -89.058 541.296 1,00 88.790,83 33 0 

 


